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INVESTMENT BANKERS FOR GROWTH

Mergers & Acquisitions Update:

The Middle Market
Q2 2023

Size Range U.S. Announced M&A Transactions
$0-25mm 7.5x 7.1x 6.2x 7.7x 6.0x 7.7x
$25-50mm 8.8x 9.2x 11.1x 8.4x 6.0x 8.4x
$50-100mm 9.4x 8.6x 7.1x 8.0x 7.9x 8.0x
$100-250mm 9.4x 8.8x 8.4x 9.3x 9.0x 9.3x
$250-500mm 8.9x 10.0x 8.7x 9.4x 8.2x 9.4x
$500mm - $1B 9.8x 9.3x 10.1x 9.1x 10.9x 9.1x

Source: Capital 1Q, Mufson Howe Hunter
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Andrew Apfelbaum, Director
267.254.0047 2.00x
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Anthony Lopez-Ona, Managing Director
215.399.5405 s == B 5 [ MW 3 1 0N M 1 — sOMN M
alopezona@mhhco.com

. . Source: SPP’s “MIDDLE MARKET LEVERAGE CASH FLOW MARKET AT A GLANCE” (see page 8)
Brandon K. Eck, Managing Director

215.399.5411
beck@mhhco.com

David A. Achey, Director
215.399.5417
dachey@mhhco.com

Jonathan M. Schor, Director
215.399.5403

jschor@mhhco.com

Joseph M. Manko, Managing Director
215.399.5402

jmanko@mbhhco.com

Michael J. Howe, Managing Director
215.399.5413

mhowe@mhhco.com

Michael J. Mufson, Managing Director Mufson Howe Hunter & Company LLC is a middle-market focused investment bank providing M&A, capital
215.399.5410 raising and financial advisory services.
mmufson@mhhco.com

Broker/Dealer services offered through a wholly owned subsidiary Mufson Howe Hunter & Partners LLC,

I
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U.S. - All Reported M&A Activity

Number of Transactions Transaction Value ($mm)
20,000 $1,600,000
18,000
$1,400,000
16,000
$1,200,000
14,000
$1,000,000
12,000
10,000 $800,000
8,000
$600,000
6,000
$400,000
4,000
— $200,000
2,000 —— —
B 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD Jun-22 YTD Jun-23 s
Undi: 11,698 11,988 10,523 14,271 12,049 5,267 6,147 5,267
mmm Trans Value > $1B 208 174 140 236 161 71 85 71
$500mm-$18 139 115 104 162 106 36 58 36
m— $250-500mm 202 163 143 267 167 42 79 42
mm Middle Market 2,250 2,064 1,768 2,248 1,611 708 756 709
Total Transaction Value $1,341,874 $1,288,405 $899,993 $1,281,941 $1,009,369 $360,490 $605,139 $360,490

Note: Publicly disclosed M&A transactions
Source: CapitallQ, Mufson Howe Hunter

U.S. - All Reported M&A Activity

Number of Transactions Transaction Value ($mm)
6,000 $400,000
$350,000
5,000
$300,000
4,000
$250,000
3,000 $200,000
$150,000
2,000
$100,000
1,000
— - $50,000
- $-
Q3-2021 Q4-2021 Q1-2022 Q2-2022 Q3-2022 Q4-2022 Q1-2023 Q2-2023
Undi: 3,480 4,084 3,195 2,952 2,850 3,052 2,961 2,306
mmm Trans Value > $1000 63 58 47 38 41 35 35 36
$500mm-$1B 35 46 30 28 25 23 13 23
m— $250-500mm 79 67 32 47 51 37 27 15
mmm Middle Market 543 628 387 369 398 457 417 292
Total T ion Value $319,566 $318,753 $335,109 $270,029 $182,205 $222,026 $191,272 $169,218

Note: Publicly disclosed M&A transactions
Source: CapitallQ, Mufson Howe Hunter
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U.S. Lower Middle Market M&A Activity - Transactions Below $250 million

Number of Transactions Transaction Value ($mm)
2,500 4 r $120,000
- $100,000
2'000 7 .
F $80,000
1,500 -
F $60,000
]
- $40,000
500 -
- $20,000
B 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD Jun-22 YTD Jun-23 $
m $100-250mm 341 243 234 350 237 90 113 90
$50-100mm 271 241 186 322 226 104 114 104
m— $25-50mm 294 295 258 319 240 102 111 102
m— $0-25mm 1,344 1,285 1,090 1,257 908 412 418 413
Total Transaction Value $96,174 $77,683 $69,249 $102,695 $72,614 $29,007 $34,932 $28,991

Note: Publicly disclosed M&A transactions
Source: CapitallQ, Mufson Howe Hunter

U.S. Lower Middle Market M&A Activity - Transactions Below $250 million

Number of Transactions Transaction Value ($mm)
700 $35,000
600 $30,000
500 $25,000
400 $20,000
300 $15,000
200 $10,000
100 $5,000
) Q3-2021 Q4-2021 Q1-2022 Q2-2022 Q3-2022 Q4-2022 Q1-2023 Q2-2023 i
= $100-250mm 88 11 65 ) 62 2 56 3
$50-100mm 63 109 66 s 51 61 62 2
= $25-50mm 81 % 57 54 63 66 64 38
= 50-25mm 311 310 199 219 22 268 235 178
Total Transaction $24,801 $31,463 $20,233 $14,699 $18,333 $19,350 $17,501 $11,489

Note: Publicly disclosed M&A transactions
Source: CapitallQ, Mufson Howe Hunter
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D Meergers & Acquisitions Update [ NEEEEN
U.S. Middle Market Valuation Multiples

All U.S. Middle Market M&A Transactions Valuation Multiples

9.6x 9.8x 9.3x
9.4x
9.8x 8.8x
9.4x
8.4x 8.6x
7.3x 8.8x 9.2x
7.4x 7.5x 7.1x
2019 2020 2021
n= 137 87 20
Avg = 8.7x 9.0x 8.8x

m $0-25mm $25-50mm  ®$50-100mm $100-250mm

* Average weighted by number of transactions
Source: Capital 1Q
As of 06/30/2023

9.1x
10.1x
9.4x
8.7x
9.3x
8.4x
8.0x
7.2x
8.4x
7.3X
6.2x 7.7x
2022 YTD Jun-23
99 74
8.0x 8.6x

® $250-500mm $500mm-$1B

Mufson Howe Hunter
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I Mergers & Acquisitions Update [N

U.S. Middle Market Private Equity Sponsor Activity

U.S. PE Deal Activity
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Source: PitchBook
*As of 06/30/2023

U.S. PE Exit Activity
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Source: PitchBook
*As of 06/30/2023
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US PE middle-market and overall PE dry powder ($B)
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PE Purchase Price Multiples Paid versus Corporate
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m Corporate uPE

$839.0
$754.1

$673.2
$610.9

$504.1
$458.7
s356.1 33756 $364.9 $385.0 $390.6
$3258 $320.6 $322.9 $3305

Overhang by

vintage

Cumulative overhang

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
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I Mergers & Acquisitions Update [N

Leverage Market at a Glance
By SPP Capital Partners
ppcapital.com

Cash Flow Senior Debt/EBITDA

< $5.0MM EBITDA > $10MM EBITDA > $40MM EBITDA
June 2023 1.50x - 2.00x 2.00x - 3.00x 2.50x - 4.50x
May 2023 1.50x - 2.00x 2.00x - 3.00x 2.50x - 4.50x
June 2022 1.50x - 2.50x 2.75x - 3.25x 3.50x - 5.50x
Commentary: | Market Conditions Stable; Pricing and Leverage Multiples Remain at Current Levels for June |

Total Debt/EBITDA

< $5.0MM EBITDA > $10MM EBITDA > $40MM EBITDA
June 2023 2.50x - 3.50x 3.50x - 4.50x 3.75x - 4.25x
May 2023 2.50x - 3.50x 3.50x - 4.50x 4.00x - 5.00x
June 2022 3.75x - 4.25x 4.00x - 5.00x 5.00x - 7.00x
Commentary: | Market Conditions Stable; Pricing and Leverage Multiples Remain at Current Levels for June |

Senior Cash Flow Pricing
Bank Non-Bank < $10MM EBITDA Non-Bank > $40MM EBITDA
June 2023 S+3.75% - 5.00% S+6.50% - 8.50% S+6.50% - 8.00%
May 2023 S+3.75% - 5.00% S+6.50% - 8.50% S+6.00% - 8.00%
June 2022 S+3.00% - 4.50% S+6.50% - 8.50% S+5.50% - 6.50%
Commentary: | Market Conditions Stable; Pricing and Leverage Multiples Remain at Current Levels for June \
Unitranche and Second Lien Pricing

< $5.0MM EBITDA > $10MM EBITDA > $20MM EBITDA
June 2023 S+8.50% - 11.00% S+6.75% - 8.50% S+6.50% - 8.00%
May 2023 S+8.50% - 11.00% S+6.75% - 8.50% S+6.25% - 8.00%
June 2022 S+8.00% - 10.50% S+7.50% - 8.50% S+5.50% - 8.00%
Commentary: | Market Conditions Stable; Pricing and Leverage Multiples Remain at Current Levels for June |

Sub Debt Pricing (Total Coupon: Cash + PIK)

< $5.0MM EBITDA > $10MM EBITDA > $20MM EBITDA
June 2023 13.00% - 16.00% 12.50% - 14.00% 11.00% - 14.00%
May 2023 13.00% - 16.00% 12.50% - 14.00% 11.00% - 14.00%
June 2022 12.00% - 14.00% 11.00% - 13.00% 9.50% -11.50%
Commentary: | Market Conditions Stable; Pricing and Leverage Multiples Remain at Current Levels for June

Source: SPP Capital Partners — “Capital Market Update June 2023”

SPP Capital Partners - Middle Market Investment Banking and Asset Management Home

Mufson Howe Hunter
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I Mergers & Acquisitions Update [N

Historical Leverage Metrics

By SPP Capital Partners

Historical Senior Debt Cash Flow Limit (x EBITDA) Historical Total Debt Limit (x EBITDA)
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Historical Senior Cash Flow Pricing (Bank) Historical Senior Cash Flow Pricing (Non-Bank)
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Historical Second Lien Pricing Historical Subordinated Debt Pricing
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Mufson Howe Hunter
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I Mergers & Acquisitions Update

Historical Leverage Metrics (cont.)

By SPP Capital Partners

Historical Unitranche Pricing
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Source: SPP Capital Partners — “Capital Market Update June 2023 "

Historical Minimum Equity Contribution
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Selected Recent Transactions

SLINGMAX 7~

RIGGING SOLUTIONS

has been acquired by

YALE

CORDAGE

a portfolio company of

Z River Associates
INVESTMENTS WITH MANAGEMENT

The undersigned served as the exclusive financial advisor to I&] Sling Max in
this transaction

Mufsorg Howe Hunter

I Mergers & Acquisitions Update

Mufson Howe Hunter & Co. M&A Activity

o0
bluestream’

has been acquired by

eVisio

aportfolio company of

Goldman
Sachs

Asset
Management

The undersigned served as the exclusive financial advisor to Bluestream
Health in this transaction

Mufsor} Howe Hunter

> PPS

Pennsylvania Paper & Supply

has been acquired by

-

ENVOY

SOLUTIONS

The undersigned served as the exclusive financial advisor to Pennsylvania
Paper & Supply in this transaction

Mufsoqﬁqwe_Ht_;nte_lj

has been acquired by

o,
——

ENVOY

SOLUTIONS

The undersigned served as the exclusive financial advisor to Mooney-General
Paper Company in this transaction

Mu fson Howe Hunter
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I Mergers & Acquisitions Update [N

Mufson Howe Hunter is an independent investment bank for middle-market companies. We focus on selling businesses,
recapitalizations, buy-outs, acquisitions and raising capital. Unique to the middle market, our senior bankers have extensive
corporate finance experience and deep knowledge of the capital markets.

Mergers & Acquisitions
e  Advise buyers and sellers (public and private companies)
e  Sale of businesses, strategic acquisitions, recapitalizations, management buy-outs and industry build-ups
e  Specific background in representing closely-held and family-owned businesses

Raise Capital
e  Equity (control and non-control)
e  Mezzanine financing
e  Senior and junior debt
e Typically raise debt & equity capital from commercial banks, finance companies, investment funds and private
equity sponsors

Financial Advisory Services
e  Analysis of business strategies and options
e  Fairness opinions
e  Complex Valuations

Mufson Howe Hunter & Company LLC
1717 Arch Street

37th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215.399.5400

Visit us at:

Broker/Dealer services offered through a wholly owned subsidiary Mufson Howe Hunter & Partners LLC, Member SIPC | FINRA
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